

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR Robert Binson Mayor Richard Moeller Mayor Pro Tem Aaron Delikta Council Member Peter Harenski Council Member Patrick Pockrandt Council Member Dennis E. Champine City Manager/City Clerk

MAY 31 through JUNE 2, 2024

CENTER LINE INDEPENDENCE FESTIVAL AND CRUISN'53 ARE BACK!!

Center Line Festival Foundation and Warren Community Foundation, both 501 (c) 3 non-profit organizations have partnered to present an even bigger event for all this year!

We both strive to enrich the City of Center Line, City of Warren and surrounding communities by kicking off Summer with our 3-day event, the weekend of May 31-June 2, 2024.

Creating community events takes a lot of time and money. Our events are free to the public and create something for everyone.....live music, beer tent, carnival, car show and the best Fireworks in Macomb County to name a few. Our goal is to raise funds to give back to various organizations within Macomb County and we need your support. Past donations included homelessness, opioid addiction, special needs and animal care, amongst others.

Area businesses have seen a sharp increase in brand awareness after sponsorship. Between the foot traffic (over 25,000 attendees in 2023) and the online traffic of social media advertisements, your business will be front and center in supporting the community. Whether you prioritize a featured role through naming rights, supporter of entertainment, car trophy sponsorship or an active physical presence in a vendor booth, we tailor your sponsorship to your exact needs.

Your financial support is welcome and appreciated. Please reach out to:

Donna Weatherby (313) 510-8340 Donnaweatherby2@gmail.com

Thank you for your support!

Loto Bi

Mayor Robert Binson, City of Center Line Center Line Festival Foundation John Johnson, CEO Warren Community Foundation



7070 E. 10 Mile Rd., Center Line 48015 - 586-757-6800 www.centerline.gov "Smalltown Lifestyle in the Heart of Metro-Detroit"